

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-2455	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action	
File created:	11/2/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	11/15/2022		Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): Commission District 2 District 2 ARP Funding Appropriation for \$33,000 for Stride Ahead, Inc in Little Creek Horse Farm				
Indexes:					
Attachments:					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	withdrawn	Pass
11/8/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
11/1/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Commission District 2

District 2 ARP Funding Appropriation for \$33,000 for Stride Ahead, Inc in Little Creek Horse Farm

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To provide funding from District 2 ARP POETA Account 105744.63258.521209.01.02.602479 in the amount of \$33,000 to Stride Ahead, Inc in Little Creek Horse Farm.

NEED/IMPACT:

Stride Ahead, Inc's mission is to serve at-risk young children, teens, and adults in DeKalb County through equine therapy, offering therapeutic riding, equine assisted psychotherapy, and equine assisted learning, in addition to stress relief programs for teachers, veterans, and first responders. The COVID-19 pandemic has impacted their budget. They seek ARP funding to expand their mental health programing, pay additional instructors and recruit new clients.

FISCAL IMPACT:

District 2 ARP POETA Account 105744.63258.521209.01.02.602479

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the appropriation from District 2 ARP POETA Account 105744.63258.521209.01.02.602479 in the

amount of \$33,000 to Stride Ahead, Inc in Little Creek Horse Farm and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to support this appropriation.